
City:  FAIRMONT/CLASS II 

Date/Written 
Plan 
Approved 

Date/Amen
dment to 
Written 
Plan 

Initiative(s) Date Proposed 
Ordinance 
Approved by 
MHRB 

1)Date/Enacted 
Ordinance (E) or 
2)Date/Amended 
Ordinance (A) 

City 
Ordinance 
No. 

HB#/SB#/Year 
Resulting 
Legislation 

10.06.14  1)Expand B&O tax credits for re-occupancy of vacant or 
dilapidated structures/longevity of business 
operations/rehabilitation and preservation of historic structures – 
10 year timeline as long as investment exceeds liability 
2)Relief from the limitation in authority to offer B&O tax credits to 
provide for imposition of a one percent consumer sales and use 
tax; to provide for the reduction in retail category and elimination 
of wholesale category and manufacturing category 
3)Relief from the zoning ordinance regulating the use or 
acquisition of additional land by farm, industry or manufacturer 
4)Relief  from the notice and public auction requirements relative 
to the sale of for city owned real property with a value of up to 
$15,000 relative to non-confirming and substandard lots, 
fragments of lots, and parts of lots 

 
 
 
 
N/A 
 
 
 
N/A 
 
N/A 

 09.08.15(E) 
 
 
 
09/08/15(E) 
 
 
 
09/08/15(E) 
 
09/08/15(E) 

1655 
 
 
 
1654/1655 
1656/1657 
 
 
1658 
 
1653 

 

 


