City: FAIRMONT/CLASS II

Date/Written	Date/Amen	Initiative(s)	Date Proposed	1)Date/Enacted	City	HB#/SB#/Year
Plan	dment to		Ordinance	Ordinance (E) or	Ordinance	Resulting
Approved	Written		Approved by	2)Date/Amended	No.	Legislation
	Plan		MHRB	Ordinance (A)		
10.06.14		1)Expand B&O tax credits for re-occupancy of vacant or dilapidated structures/longevity of business operations/rehabilitation and preservation of historic structures –		09.08.15(E)	1655	
		10 year timeline as long as investment exceeds liability				
		2)Relief from the limitation in authority to offer B&O tax credits to provide for imposition of a one percent consumer sales and use tax; to provide for the reduction in retail category and elimination	N/A	09/08/15(E)	1654/1655 1656/1657	
		of wholesale category and manufacturing category				
		3)Relief from the zoning ordinance regulating the use or acquisition of additional land by farm, industry or manufacturer	N/A	09/08/15(E)	1658	
		4)Relief from the notice and public auction requirements relative to the sale of for city owned real property with a value of up to	N/A	09/08/15(E)	1653	
		\$15,000 relative to non-confirming and substandard lots, fragments of lots, and parts of lots				